Page <1> V1.220/08/25
Radial Leaded PTC Resettable Fuses
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Application
•  Line Voltage Power Supply
•  Transformer and Appliances

Max.
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max. Int.
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
RMIN R1MAX
Ih, A It, A at 5XIH,S IMAX, A VMAX, VAC VI-MAX, VAC Pd, W Ω Ω
MCFRV005-277F 0.05 0.2 18 1
277 305
0.7 8 26
MCFRV008-277F 0.08 0.26 18 1.2 0.8 4.5 18
MCFRV012-277F 0.12 0.3 18 1.2 1 3 12
MCFRV016-277F 0.16 0.37 18 1.6 1.4 2.3 8
MCFRV025-277F 0.25 0.56 18.5 2.5 1.5 1.3 4.3
MCFRV033-277F 0.33 0.74 21 3.3 1.7 0.94 3.1
MCFRV040-277F 0.4 0.9 24 4 2 0.81 2.7
MCFRV055-277F 0.55 1.25 26 5.5 2.4 0.63 2.1
MCFRV075-277F 0.75 1.5 18 7.5 2.6 0.43 1.4
MCFRV100-277F 1 2 21 10 2.9 0.32 1.1
MCFRV125-277F 1.25 2.5 23 12.5 3.3 0.24 0.8
MCFRV150-277F 1.5 3 23 15 3.7 0.14 0.48
MCFRV200-277F 2 4 28 20 4.5 0.09 0.29
Electrical Characteristics (23°C)
Ih=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23°C still air.
It=Trip current-minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23°C still air.
V Max.=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at its rated current.